

BOARD OF COVERNORS OFFICERS KOHN T. BRODERICK, (R Promotion 207 Guardial Servet: P.O. Bon 1420 Machine, New Hampshore 03103 454-1000 STEVEN J. MCAURIFE responsibility: 214 Marth Asian Senat, P.O. Box 1415 Canthril, Higher Harngalone (7302-1415 728-1487 PATTI BLANCHETTE Vice President 82 Gaut Segel, P.O. Ban 418 Romitman, have blangebre 03801 Allen E TOBHI, IR Section Sectors Sect 124-301: CEORCE R. MOORE nt Street, PO Box 716 Netw Hamashan 03105 171 Amin 646-1000 THOMAS H., RECHAROS Introduce Part Politicity 1000 Em Steme, PO Son 3707 Manchester, New Hansacher 03105 Address of the second COMINORS AT LARCE Tumothy C Kenngan Anthony 4 McManus lock P Crop. 4 rt & Howard Mi Kenn C Devens COUNTY COVERNORS Margaret A Demos Donald M. Ekberg kiseph W. Worthan Pater H Soursen Costor County Pater H Soursen Costor County Pater A Haven Conton County Josef loseph F Call, k Graham I Chrin Briand T Hade Artaur W. Hoo Lanza A Witkus Su'livan County ASSOCIATION ARA DELEGATE iack & Middleson 57 A FF Ellen V Barial Smoon 8 Scudder Drown 8 Scudder Drown Executing Director Drivers of Light' Service Lucy C Meting Bar Foundation Dimote Internet Paper Lang Different of Continuing Lease Education Heannine L MeCou frater - Dury ---

NEW HAMPSHIRE BAR ASSOCIATION

112 PLEASANT STREET + CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301 603-224-6942 + FAX: 603-224-2910

## · ERSOLUTION

WHEREAS, Judge David H. Souter has brought distinction to the Bar as the Attorney General of New Eampshire, as a New Hampshire Superior Court trial judge and as an associate justice of the New Eampshire Supreme Court; and

WHEREAS, throughout that period Judge Souter brought distinction to New Hampshire through the keenness of his intellect, the thoughtfulness of his judicial opinions and the even-handedness of his philosophical approach to the legal issues which confronted him as a jurist; and

WHEREAS, Judge Souter enjoys smong his colleagues at the bar a well-carned and deserved reputation as a jurist of great integrity, impartiality, independence, and patience; and

WHEREAS, the New Hampshire Bar Association has on three previous occasions been privilaged to review and enthusiastically support David H. Souter's nomination to state and federal judicial offices; and

WHEREAS, the excellence exhibited by Judge Souter on the bench has earned him the unanimous approval of the United States Senate, demonstrated by his recent confirmation to the United States Court of Appeals for the First Circuit; and

WHEREAS, Judge Souter has been nominated by the President of the United States to serve on the United States Supreme Court;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the New Hampshire Bar Association, acting by and through its Board of Governors, enthusiastically and unanimously supports and endorses the nomination of Judge David H. Souter, and commends this most respected member of the New Hampshire Bar for confirmation to the Supreme Court of the United States by the United States Senate this sixteenth day of August, 1990.

August 16, 1990 Date

U 1 John T., Broderick, President

SmMAlithi Steven J. McAuliffe

Steven J. McAuliff President-Elect

Patti Diancleite úΥ dette

Vice President